Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

05-09-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) 1. 1.

51314 .103232	1258
	cord the attached original documents or the new address(es) below. O
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jeffrey R. MOODY Kevin L. MOODY James R. DODSON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Deer Ridge Innovations, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/3/2006 5/3/2006 Assignment	Street Address: 311 North Dogwood Road City: Powell State: TN
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: zip: 37849 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert E. Pitts Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: Pitts & Brittian, P.C. P.O. Box 51295 City: Knoxville State: TN Zip: 37950-1295 Phone Number: 865-584-0105 Fax Number: 865-584-0104 Email Address: A	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 16-1910(32028.00) Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Robert E. Pitts Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/05/2006 HGUTEMA1 00000030 11416531 40.00 OP 05 FC:8021

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Deer Ridge Innovations, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Gun and Bow Camera Mount

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

5-3-06	Mus A Make	
Date	Inventor/	
TENNESSEE NOTARY	Jeffrey R. MOODY 311 North Dogwood Road Powell, TN 37849 Knox County, TN	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared		
NOTARY PUBLIC My Com	May 3 , 2006 mision Expires: October 11 , 2008	

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Deer Ridge Innovations, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Gun and Bow Camera Mount

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

5/3/06	Rein L Mood
Date	Inventor
SELA C	Kevin L. MOODY 142 Hilltop Lane
	Powell, TN 37849
STATE STATE	Knox County, TN
ENNESSEE	Talox County, 114
NOTARY	
Note the second of the second	
COMMERCOUNTY OF KNOX	
STATE OF /ennessee) ss.:)
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Kevin L. MOODY, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by Kevin L. MOODY on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.	
Lucle Chreis	May 3 , 2006
NO MERA LORLIC	y Commision Expires: October 11, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Deer Ridge Innovations, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Gun and Bow Camera Mount

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

5-3-06	hance / Iron
Date	Inventor
WILLELA C	James R. DODSON 543 Kincaid Road
The state of the s	Madisonville, TN 37354
STATE OF	Monroe County, TN
TENNESSEE NOTARY	
A PUBLIC . S	
OUNTER COUNTY OF KNOX)
STATE OF TEXNESSEE) ss.:
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared	
- Busel Colseis	
NO NARY PUBLIC	My Commision Expires: October 11, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Deer Ridge Innovations, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Gun and Bow Camera Mount

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

. . .

Date Date TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC	Inventor Jeffrey R. MOODY 311 North Dogwood Road Powell, TN 37849 Knox County, TN
STATE OF	by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly Jeffrey R. MOODY on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Deer Ridge Innovations, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Gun and Bow Camera Mount

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

5/3/06	Rein L Mood
Date	Inventor
	Kevin L. MOODY
HINGELA C. TALL	142 Hilltop Lane
T. STATE	Powell, TN 37849
• 05 :05	Knox County, TN
TENNESSEE E NOTARY	
PUBLIC E	
2 6 con	
COUNTRECOUNTY OF KNOX	_)
STATE OF / Chiessee) SS.:
	-/ Korde I MOODY
hereby certify that before me personally ap	peared Kevin L. MOODY , personally known by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly
signed, sealed and delivered by Kev	in L. MOODY on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of
which took place within my jurisdiction.	
Lugale Chreis	May 3 2006
NOTARY PUBLIC	(2) 101 11 000
My Com	mision Expires: Octobrer 11, 2008

RECORDED: 05/03/2006

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Deer Ridge Innovations, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Gun and Bow Camera Mount

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

5-3-06	- Banco Dolon
Date	Inventor James R. DODSON
HIGELA C. ZIL	543 Kincaid Road
STATE OF	Madisonville, TN 37354
TENNESSEE	Monroe County, TN
· MUIADV · E	
PUBLIC	
SS.:	
STATE OF Tennessee	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared	
Market Colpris	May 3 , 2006
My Commision	Expires: October 11, 2008